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MARQUIS LOS CABOS

ALL INCLUSIVE RESORT & SPA

“Thermae sanctuarium, corpus, anima et mente ~

We create memorable experiences via a wellness concept focused on
the senses and combining the anima, corpus et mente. Our carefully
selected treatments combine natural ingredients with the master skills of
your therapists.

We dare you to reconnect with your inner-self. Feel the comforting
harmony of the desert and the reinvigorating energy of the restless
waters of the Sea of Cortez.
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Taente de Oitalidad

HOW TO SPA?

The spa is located two levels below the lobby;
it can be accessed only by elevator.

A spa experience coordinator will be available to assist with service
recommendations and treatments’ sequence.

You should arrive 30 minutes prior your appointment to fill out our Special
Request Form and enjoy the areas before your treatment.
We suggest you bring your swimsuit.

You should not take any treatments with a full stomach.

We will not provide the treatments to any guests under the influence
of alcohol or drugs.

Your spa services bill can be paid by room charge or by charging a credit or debit
card directly at the Spa Marquis.

You may cancel up to 4 hours before your appointment to avoid a 50% charge of
the service price. In case of no-show the charge will be 100%

Access to our fitness center is complimentary to all guests. Reservations are
required and we request you to wear shoes and shirt
on at all times.



- Regenerate - Revitalize

Energize
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ABHYANGA

5ignature treatments

Discover your Dosha
Enjoy a full body hindu massage using Ayurveda techniques.
This treatment pacifies the doshas and relieves fatigue,
providing stamina, pleasure, and perfect sleep. It enhances the

complexion and the luster of the skin.
80 min. e US $270

Prices in US Dollars | VAT Inclusive



PERSONALIZE YOUR TREATMENT

DIAMOND
WELL-LIVING

EXPERIENCE

Choose an oil and design a custom-made ritual
That will transform your mood.

DETOX DE-STRESS FITNESS
Seaweed Lavender Mint
and chia and grape seeds and eucalyptus

ENERGIZING
Citrus, cypress,
sage, and rosemary
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PERSONALIZE YOUR TREATMENT

DIAMOND
WELL-LIVING

EXPERIENCE

- to pamper yourself?

O

min

E mln

\ Body scrub or Body massage
30 min. ¢ US $135

Body Scrub + Massage

or Body Scrub + Mask 6
60 min. * US $236 O
min

Body Scrub + Massage or
SIGNATURE RITUALS:
Body Scrub + Mask + Massage

90 min. e US $261
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Pamper your soul with oux{ielaxing massages
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MARQUIS FOR YOU

5ignature treatments

Our signature massage completely personalizes your experience.
Select one or more of the following universal techniques to combine and
create a tailor-made treatment to relax, energize or stretch the body.

Swedish
Achieve a deep state of relaxation as your therapist performs
effective techniques to help you de-stress and fully unwind.

Deep Tissue
Allow your therapist to release you from tension as they focus on
removing your muscle knots to achieve full relief.

Aromatherapy
Awaken your senses with this technique based on essential oils that
your therapist places on key points of your body to harmonize, relax
and drain toxins.

Back, Neck & Shoulders
Embrace relaxation as your therapist focuses on the areas that
commonly retain the most stress and tension

25 min. ® 50 min. ® 80 min.
US $126 o US $225 e US $261

& Extend your experience with the Diamond Well Living Oils ( $)
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Mom to be
A treatment specifically created for the future mothers. Harmonize
with your baby and release the stress accumulated on your legs
and back, draining excess water in the process.

Healing
Detox your body with this wonderful technique to pressure points
on the hands, feet and head; known as "reflexology". Excellent
benefits against stress, restoring the vitality of the body.

25 min. ® 50 min.
US $138 o US $225

Perfect Balance
Get a perfect balance of the body through a massage of hot stones
placed on specific points of the body that open and close your
chakras, renewing the spirit.

80 min. ® US $265

Hot tubs & Steam Room Areas US $20 x day, US $75 x week
Shiatsu Chair Massage 15 min US $30, 30 min US $55

& Extend your experience with the Diamond Well Living Oils ( $)
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Exfoliation
Reveal you radiant skin and boost your natural glow with natural
exfoliationing agents. Select your preferred aroma between

noni, coconut or guava.

Skin Sunrise Body Treatment
Drench your skin with the antioxidant power of vitamin C. This nutrient
rich treatment engages the senses, stimulates the production of

collagen, reduces inflammation and intensely hydrate

25 min. ® 50min.
US $135 ¢ US $216
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DIAMOND EXPERIENCE
ENERGY FACIAL

.
c2lignature treatments

Boost your face with this energetic treatment designed to

release the skin from environmental stress and DNA damage.

It improves the definition of your facial contour, and it
dramatically restores elasticity, skin texture, and tone.

80 min. ¢ US $315



M E N TE

Skin Sunrise Facial
Vitamin C to remove the damage created by sun exposure. Nourish your skin
and restore firmness, elasticity and stimulates collagen production.

Silken Skin Facial
Repair and decongest your skin with the healing power of phytoextracts. Our therapists
recommend this facial for sensitive or rosaceous skin.

The Cure
Bring out your radiant beauty with a deep cleansing treatment design to purify your
face skin. A facial extracting and a ground-breaking nano-stimulating mask with

enzymes close your pores and provide a soft finish.
25 min. ® 50 min. ® 80 min.
US $144 o US $243 o US $270

Perfect Eyes
Compliment any facial with an refreshing eye mask that includes a cocktail of relaxing and
revitalizing active ingredients that will energize this delicate area.

25 min. e US $54

Diamond Instant Glow: $ 54
e Peel e Radiance e Lift
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BEAUTY SALON SERVICES

Basic Manicure
Basic Pedicure
Combo BM & P
SPA Manicure
SPA Pedicure
Combo SPA M&P
Polish change
Gel Polish

Gel Remover
Lady Hair Cut
Gentleman Hair Cut
Blow dry

Hair Styling
Make up

Scalp massage

Shampoo & Blow dry
Nail tip remover
Acrilic remover

Hair Mask Add-on

$83
$105

$22

$22

$100

$22
$22
$27

$154
$105
$116

$ 54

$105
$ 61

$111
$116
$105

Short
$83

$176

Large
$105

WAXING

Lips
Eyebrows
Chin
Half leg
Half arm
Bikini
Armpit
Legs
Arms
Chest
Back

BRIDES

Hair Styling
Make up
Bridal Combo

*Hair styling trial included

$39
$39
$39
$ 65
$ 65
$ 65
$ 65
$ 85
$ 85
$ 85
$ 85

$ 161
$ 150
$311






RESPIRO MARQUIS « us $324

Body Exfoliation 25 Min
Perfect Balance 80 Min
CAM PACKAGE - us$3s1
Diamond Energy 80 Min
Marquis for you 25 Min
Polish change hands or foot 20 Min
VITALITY PACKAGE « uss$290
Healing 50 Min
Manicure 25 Min
Pedicure 25 Min
EXPRESS PACKAGE «uss2s:
Exfoliation 25 Min
Massage 25 Min
Mini Facial 25 Min
ROYAL PACKAGE (couples) ® US $641
2 Citrus Massage 60 Min

2 Citrus Body Treatment Exfoliation 30 Min
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Book your appointment at
spa.recepcion@marquisloscabos.com or call ext. 6157 / 6149
Services must be scheduled at least 24 hours in advance

Spa Treatments: 09:00 am - 06:00 pm
Spa Facilities: 07:00 am - 06:30 pm
Gym: 06:00 am - 07:00 pm

Tel: 52 (624) 144 2000
Mexico: (800) 690 0102 | US & Canada: (877) 238 9399
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MARQUIS LOS CABOS THE LEADING HOTELS

ALL INCLUSIVE RESORT & SPA OF THE WORLD



