

MENU



### "Thermae sanctuarium, corpus, anima et mente"

We create memorable experiences via a wellness concept focused on the senses and combining the anima, corpus et mente. Our carefully selected treatments combine natural ingredients with the master skills of your therapists.

We dare you to reconnect with your inner-self. Feel the comforting harmony of the desert and the reinvigorating energy of the restless waters of the Sea of Cortez.



#### **HOW TO SPA?**

The spa is located two levels below the lobby; it can be accessed only by elevator.

A spa experience coordinator will be available to assist with service recommendations and treatments' sequence.

You should arrive 30 minutes prior your appointment to fill out our Special Request Form and enjoy the áreas before your treatment.

We suggest you bring your swimsuit.

You should not take any treatments with a full stomach.

We will not provide the treatments to any guests under the influence of alcohol or drugs.

Your spa services bill can be paid by room charge or by charging a credit or debit card directly at the Spa Marquis.

You may cancel up to 4 hours before your appointment to avoid a 50% charge of the service price. In case of no-show the charge will be 100%

Access to our fitness center is complimentary to all guests. Reservations are required and we request you to wear shoes and shirt on at all times.



## RITUAL

### ABHYANGA

Signature treatments

Discover your Dosha

Enjoy a full body hindu massage using Ayurveda techniques. This treatment pacifies the doshas and relieves fatigue, providing stamina, pleasure, and perfect sleep. It enhances the complexion and the luster of the skin.

80 min. • US \$270



### RITUAL

PERSONALIZE YOUR TREATMENT

### DIAMOND WELL-LIVING

**EXPERIENCE** 

HOW WOULD YOU LOVE TO FEEL TODAY?

Choose an oil and design a custom-made ritual That will transform your mood.



**DETOX**Seaweed and chia



**DE-STRESS**Lavender
and grape seeds



FITNESS
Mint
and eucalyptus



**ENERGIZING**Citrus, cypress, sage, and rosemary



# RITUAL

PERSONALIZE YOUR TREATMENT

### DIAMOND WELL-LIVING

**EXPERIENCE** 

HOW LONG DO YOU HAVE TODAY

to pamper yourself?

 $3_{\min}^{\circ}$ 

Body scrub or Body massage 30 min. • US \$135

Body Scrub + Massage or Body Scrub + Mask 60 min. • US \$236





Body Scrub + Massage or SIGNATURE RITUALS: Body Scrub + Mask + Massage 90 min. • US \$261



# ANIMA

Pamper your soul with our relaxing massages

## ANIMA

#### MARQUIS FOR YOU

Signature treatments

Our signature massage completely personalizes your experience. Select one or more of the following universal techniques to combine and create a tailor-made treatment to relax, energize or stretch the body.

#### Swedish

Achieve a deep state of relaxation as your therapist performs effective techniques to help you de-stress and fully unwind.

#### Deep Tissue

Allow your therapist to release you from tension as they focus on removing your muscle knots to achieve full relief.

#### Aromatherapy

Awaken your senses with this technique based on essential oils that your therapist places on key points of your body to harmonize, relax and drain toxins.

#### Back, Neck & Shoulders

Embrace relaxation as your therapist focuses on the areas that commonly retain the most stress and tension

25 min. • 50 min. • 80 min. US \$126 • US \$225 • US \$261

Textend your experience with the Diamond Well Living Oils (\$)



## ANIMA

#### Mom to be

A treatment specifically created for the future mothers. Harmonize with your baby and release the stress accumulated on your legs and back, draining excess water in the process.

#### Healing

Detox your body with this wonderful technique to pressure points on the hands, feet and head; known as "reflexology". Excellent benefits against stress, restoring the vitality of the body.

25 min. • 50 min. US \$138 • US \$225

#### Perfect Balance

Get a perfect balance of the body through a massage of hot stones placed on specific points of the body that open and close your chakras, renewing the spirit.

80 min. • US \$265

Hot tubs & Steam Room Areas US \$20 x day, US \$75 x week Shiatsu Chair Massage 15 min US \$30, 30 min US \$55

Textend your experience with the Diamond Well Living Oils (\$)





### CORPUS

#### Exfoliation

Reveal you radiant skin and boost your natural glow with natural exfoliationing agents. Select your preferred aroma between noni, coconut or guava.

#### Skin Sunrise Body Treatment

Drench your skin with the antioxidant power of vitamin C. This nutrient rich treatment engages the senses, stimulates the production of collagen, reduces inflammation and intensely hydrate

25 min. • 50min. US \$135 • US \$216





### MENTE

# DIAMOND EXPERIENCE ENERGY FACIAL

Signature treatments

Boost your face with this energetic treatment designed to release the skin from environmental stress and DNA damage. It improves the definition of your facial contour, and it dramatically restores elasticity, skin texture, and tone.

80 min. • US \$315



### MENTE

#### Skin Sunrise Facial

Vitamin C to remove the damage created by sun exposure. Nourish your skin and restore firmness, elasticity and stimulates collagen production.

#### Silken Skin Facial

Repair and decongest your skin with the healing power of phytoextracts. Our therapists recommend this facial for sensitive or rosaceous skin.

#### The Cure

Bring out your radiant beauty with a deep cleansing treatment design to purify your face skin. A facial extracting and a ground-breaking nano-stimulating mask with enzymes close your pores and provide a soft finish.

25 min. • 50 min. • 80 min. US \$144 • US \$243 • US \$270

#### Perfect Eyes

Compliment any facial with an refreshing eye mask that includes a cocktail of relaxing and revitalizing active ingredients that will energize this delicate area.

25 min. • US \$54

Diamond Instant Glow: \$ 54
• Peel • Radiance • Lift





# PERSONALIZE

All the treatments include access to our wet areas ( hot tubs, steam room & showers )

#### **BEAUTY SALON SERVICES**

Basic Manicure	\$ 83		
Basic Pedicure	\$ 105		
Combo BM & P		\$ 154	
SPA Manicure		\$ 105	
SPA Pedicure		\$ 116	
Combo SPA M&P			\$ 176
Polish change	\$ 22		
Gel Polish		\$ 54	
Gel Remover	\$ 22		
Lady Hair Cut		\$ 105	
Gentleman Hair Cut		\$ 61	
Blow dry	\$ 100		
Hair Styling		\$ 111	
Make up		\$ 116	
Scalp massage		\$ 105	
		Short	Large
Shampoo & Blow dry		\$ 83	\$ 105
Nail tip remover	\$ 22		
Acrilic remover	\$ 22		
Hair Mask Add-on	\$ 27		

#### **WAXING**

Lips	\$ 39
Eyebrows	\$ 39
Chin	\$ 39
Half leg	\$ 65
Half arm	\$ 65
Bikini	\$ 65
Armpit	\$ 65
Legs	\$ 85
Arms	\$ 85
Chest	\$ 85
Back	\$ 85

#### **BRIDES**

Hair Styling	\$ 161
Make up	\$ 150
Bridal Combo	\$ 311

<sup>\*</sup>Hair styling trial included





### PACKAGES

All the treatments include access to our wet areas (hot tubs, steam room & showers)

#### RESPIRO MARQUIS • US \$324

Body Exfoliation 25 Min Perfect Balance 80 Min

#### CAM PACKAGE • US \$351

Diamond Energy 80 Min Marquis for you 25 Min Polish change hands or foot 20 Min

#### VITALITY PACKAGE • US \$290

Healing 50 Min Manicure 25 Min Pedicure 25 Min

#### EXPRESS PACKAGE • US \$281

Exfoliation 25 Min Massage 25 Min Mini Facial 25 Min 25 Min

### ROYAL PACKAGE (couples) • US \$641

2 Citrus Massage2 Citrus Body Treatment Exfoliation30 Min





Book your appointment at spa.recepcion@marquisloscabos.com or call ext. 6157 / 6149
Services must be scheduled at least 24 hours in advance

Spa Treatments: 09:00 am - 06:00 pm Spa Facilities: 07:00 am - 06:30 pm Gym: 06:00 am - 07:00 pm

Tel: 52 (624) 144 2000 Mexico: (800) 690 0102 | US & Canada: (877) 238 9399



